APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL THE VITS SCHOOL INDORE (M.P.)

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1031075

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 51043

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE UMRIKHEDA, KHANDWA ROAD, INDORE.,

INDORE , MADHYA PRADESH - 452020

5 PRINCIPAL NAME JYOTI CHAURASIA

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION M. Ed.

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID principal.vitsschoolind@gmail.com
8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9179502799

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://thevitsschool.in/Website/Downloads/104.pdf

LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://thevitsschool.in/Website/Downloads/75.pdf
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE https://thevitsschool.in/Website/Downloads/76.pdf

(NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE

STATE GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://thevitsschool.in/Website/Downloads/1115.pdf
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL

IF APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY

https://thevitsschool.in/Website/Downloads/1116.jpeg

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE



6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

https://thevitsschool.in/Website/Downloads/1118.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR

https://thevitsschool.in/Website/Downloads/79.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

https://thevitsschool.in/Website/Downloads/1117 .jpeg

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://thevitsschool.in/feestruct

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER

https://thevitsschool.in/Website/Downloads/115.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT
COMMITTEE (SMC)

https://thevitsschool.in/committee?ld=4

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://thevitsschool.infcommittee?ld=3

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://thevitsschool.in/Website/Downloads/1120.pdf

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL JYOTI CHAURASIA

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 93



PGT

TGT

PRT

3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2025 40 40

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2025 30 25

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ

MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS

6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

18
31

21

2.65:1
Mrs. Geeta Rani Saini

Mrs. Taruna Agrawal

100

83.33

56900

70 & 56

9 & 87

YES

66

38



7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION  https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=pYFvyzZDsvs
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE
INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 JYOTI CHAURASIA PRINCIPAL M. Ed
2 Jyoti Rathore PRT MBA

3 Neha Dilliwal TGT MBA

4 Neha Raghuvanshi TGT MBA

5 Vaishnavi Sharma TGT B. Com Honors
6 Rucha Vilekar TGT LLM

7 GEETA RANI SAINI SPECIAL EDUCATOR MA

8 Taruna Agrawal WELLNEES TEACHER MA

9 Akshay Acharya TGT MBA
10 Divya Pandey TGT BA

1 Jitendra Joshi PGT M. Sc.
12 Shatruhan Prasad Patel OTHER B. LIB, M. LIB
13 SHAMBHOO SINGH BAIS PGT BE

14 VISHNU RAIKWAR PTI B. Com
15 SUHANI RAJPAL PRT B. Sc.
16 TAHERA NAIB TGT MA

17 TAUSIF JAMAL KHAN PGT MA

18 ARADHANA PATEL NTT MA

19 POOJA SALUJA PRT MBA
20 NIDHI GOYAL TGT MA

21 RASHMI AHUJA NTT B. Sc.
22 PAYAL BUDHWANI PRT MBA

23 MONIKA VISHWAKARMA TGT MA



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

JAGJEET KAUR SUDAN

DINKAR MISHRA

BALWANT SITOLE

SAPNA PAL

SANAH KHILJI

PRIYANKA KUMARI

SWATI MISHRA

ANUSHA SISODIYA

GURUPREET KAUR ARORA

MADAN KUMAR

SATPREET KAUR BHATIA

PRATIK DABY

RASHMEET KAUR GORAYA

DOLLY WADHWANI

VINEET KAUR GANDHI

POONAM RATHORE

NEHA DUBEY

MAYA DUBEY

AMAN SHEIKH

LOVELEEN KAUR

BHOLE NATH SHUKLA

MUSTAFA SAIFEE

AJAY SINGH TOMAR

VIDHI TIWARI

GURLEEN KAUR

DR. GEETANJALI KUNTE

JAYESH BAHETI

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PTI

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

TGT

TGT

MA, M. PHIL

M. Com.

M. Sc

M. COM

MS

BA

BA

PGDCA

MA, M. Phil

M. Music

MBA

BPES

B. Sc.

B. Com.

B. Com.

M. Com.

B. Com.

B. SC.

M. Com.

M. SC.

MA

LLM

M. SC.

MA

B. COM.

PH.D

M. SC.



51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

HARSHITA SHARMA

VAISHNAVI GUHA

VAIBHAV KHADAWDEKAR

KOPAL BHATNAGAR

SHEETAL SEN

KARNIKA TIWARI

JUHI SHARMA

HEMLATA PANDEY

SHAILENDRA PARMAR

MEGHA SHARMA

PRATIMA THAKUR

SHIVANI DAKWALE

PREETI DHAWAN

RENUKA PAWAR

VANSHIKA PUROHIT

VIKASH KUMAR SINGH

SONIYA AHUJA

PRAGATI HADA

AKSHAY SHARMA

REETA SHARMA

VARSHA RATHOUR

MANISHA VYAS

KIRAN GEHLOT

HARSHALI MEHTA

KHUSHBOO MAKHIJA

GURLEEN KAUR
SABHARWAL

MANEESH MOURYA

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PGT

NTT

TGT

PGT

PRT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PGT

MA

MPA

MA

BA

MA

BE

BE

MA

M. SC.

B. COM.

M. COM.

M. COM.

B. SC.

BA

M. COM.

B. COM.

MA

MA

M. TECH

MA

MA

MA

MBA

DIPLOMA

B. TECH



78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

SUNITA DUBE

HARSHDEEP SINGH BHATIA

RAJSHREE JOSHI

PRATIKSHA GOUR

HUSSAIN SHABBIR
MUKADAM

SHIKHA SHUKLA

ADITI DUBEY

PAWAN MAKWANA

DEEPA SHARMA

KARISHMA UDHANI

SHIKHA PANJRE

SHEETAL ELLIS

RISHABH CHATURVEDI

MAHI GUPTA

ANUJA BASAL

NEHAL BIYANI

TGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

NTT

NTT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

OTHER

MA

MBA

M. SC.

B. TECH

MA

MA

BA

BA

B. COM.

B. COM.

MA

M. SC.

M. LIS

MA

MA

B. COM.



