APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	THE VITS SCHOOL INDORE (M.P.)
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1031075
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	51043
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	UMRIKHEDA, KHANDWA ROAD, INDORE., INDORE , MADHYA PRADESH - 452020
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	JYOTI CHAURASIA
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M. Ed.
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	principal.vitsschoolind@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9179502799

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://thevitsschool.in/Website/Downloads/104.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://thevitsschool.in/Website/Downloads/75.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://thevitsschool.in/Website/Downloads/76.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://thevitsschool.in/Website/Downloads/1115.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://thevitsschool.in/Website/Downloads/1116.jpeg

6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://thevitsschool.in/Website/Downloads/1118.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://thevitsschool.in/Website/Downloads/79.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://thevitsschool.in/Website/Downloads/1117.jpeg

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://thevitsschool.in/feestruct
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://thevitsschool.in/Website/Downloads/115.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://thevitsschool.in/committee?Id=4
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://thevitsschool.in/committee?Id=3
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	https://thevitsschool.in/Website/Downloads/1120.pdf

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	JYOTI CHAURASIA
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	93

	PGT	18
	тдт	31
	PRT	21
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	2.65:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	Mrs. Geeta Rani Saini
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Mrs. Taruna Agrawal

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	40	40	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2025	30	25	83.33	

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	56900
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	70 & 56
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	9 & 87
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	66
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	38

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

7

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	JYOTI CHAURASIA	PRINCIPAL	M. Ed
2	Jyoti Rathore	PRT	МВА
3	Neha Dilliwal	тдт	МВА
4	Neha Raghuvanshi	тдт	MBA
5	Vaishnavi Sharma	тдт	B. Com Honors
6	Rucha Vilekar	тдт	LLM
7	GEETA RANI SAINI	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	МА
8	Taruna Agrawal	WELLNEES TEACHER	МА
9	Akshay Acharya	тдт	MBA
10	Divya Pandey	тдт	ВА
11	Jitendra Joshi	PGT	M . Sc.
12	Shatruhan Prasad Patel	OTHER	B. LIB, M. LIB
13	SHAMBHOO SINGH BAIS	PGT	BE
14	VISHNU RAIKWAR	PTI	B. Com
15	SUHANI RAJPAL	PRT	B. Sc.
16	TAHERA NAIB	TGT	МА
17	TAUSIF JAMAL KHAN	PGT	МА
18	ARADHANA PATEL	NTT	МА
19	POOJA SALUJA	PRT	MBA
20	NIDHI GOYAL	тдт	МА
21	RASHMI AHUJA	NTT	B. Sc.
22	PAYAL BUDHWANI	PRT	МВА
23	MONIKA VISHWAKARMA	тдт	МА

24	JAGJEET KAUR SUDAN	TGT	MA, M. PHIL
25	DINKAR MISHRA	PGT	M. Com.
26	BALWANT SITOLE	TGT	M. Sc
27	SAPNA PAL	PGT	M. COM
28	SANAH KHILJI	PGT	MS
29	PRIYANKA KUMARI	PRT	ВА
30	SWATI MISHRA	PRT	ВА
31	ANUSHA SISODIYA	PRT	PGDCA
32	GURUPREET KAUR ARORA	OTHER	MA, M. Phil
33	MADAN KUMAR	OTHER	M. Music
34	SATPREET KAUR BHATIA	PRT	MBA
35	PRATIK DABY	PTI	BPES
36	RASHMEET KAUR GORAYA	TGT	B. Sc.
37	DOLLY WADHWANI	PRT	B. Com.
38	VINEET KAUR GANDHI	PRT	B. Com.
39	POONAM RATHORE	PRT	M. Com.
40	NEHA DUBEY	NTT	B. Com.
41	MAYA DUBEY	PRT	B. SC.
42	AMAN SHEIKH	PGT	M. Com.
43	LOVELEEN KAUR	TGT	M. SC.
44	BHOLE NATH SHUKLA	TGT	МА
45	MUSTAFA SAIFEE	PGT	LLM
46	AJAY SINGH TOMAR	TGT	M. SC.
47	VIDHI TIWARI	PRT	МА
48	GURLEEN KAUR	NTT	B. COM.
49	DR. GEETANJALI KUNTE	TGT	PH. D
50	JAYESH BAHETI	TGT	M. SC.

		1	1
51	HARSHITA SHARMA	TGT	MA
52	VAISHNAVI GUHA	OTHER	MPA
53	VAIBHAV KHADAWDEKAR	OTHER	МА
54	KOPAL BHATNAGAR	PRT	ВА
55	SHEETAL SEN	тдт	МА
56	KARNIKA TIWARI	тдт	BE
57	JUHI SHARMA	PGT	BE
58	HEMLATA PANDEY	тдт	МА
59	SHAILENDRA PARMAR	PGT	M. SC.
60	MEGHA SHARMA	PRT	M. Sc.
61	PRATIMA THAKUR	NTT	B. COM.
62	SHIVANI DAKWALE	PRT	M. COM.
63	PREETI DHAWAN	PGT	M. COM.
64	RENUKA PAWAR	NTT	B. SC.
65	VANSHIKA PUROHIT	тдт	ВА
66	VIKASH KUMAR SINGH	PGT	M. COM.
67	SONIYA AHUJA	PRT	B. COM.
68	PRAGATI HADA	PRT	МА
69	AKSHAY SHARMA	PGT	МА
70	REETA SHARMA	тдт	M. SC.
71	VARSHA RATHOUR	TGT	M. TECH
72	MANISHA VYAS	тдт	МА
73	KIRAN GEHLOT	тдт	МА
74	HARSHALI MEHTA	PRT	МА
75	KHUSHBOO MAKHIJA	NTT	МВА
76	GURLEEN KAUR SABHARWAL	PRT	DIPLOMA
77	MANEESH MOURYA	PGT	B. TECH

78	SUNITA DUBE	TGT	МА
70	SUNITADUBE		
79	HARSHDEEP SINGH BHATIA	PGT	MBA
80	RAJSHREE JOSHI	PGT	M. SC.
81	PRATIKSHA GOUR	тдт	B. TECH
82	HUSSAIN SHABBIR MUKADAM	TGT	MA
83	SHIKHA SHUKLA	тдт	MA
84	ADITI DUBEY	OTHER	ВА
85	PAWAN MAKWANA	OTHER	ВА
86	DEEPA SHARMA	PRT	B. COM.
87	KARISHMA UDHANI	NTT	B. COM.
88	SHIKHA PANJRE	NTT	MA
89	SHEETAL ELLIS	PGT	M. SC.
90	RISHABH CHATURVEDI	OTHER	M. LIS
91	MAHI GUPTA	OTHER	MA
92	ANUJA BASAL	тдт	MA
93	NEHAL BIYANI	OTHER	B. COM.